CH \$290.00 50322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484109

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Silicon Valley Bank | | 07/31/2018 | Corporation: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Aclima, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 10 Lombard Street |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200 |
| City: | San Francisco |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94111 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------|---|--|--|--|
| 5032285 | ACLIMA | | | |
| 5060192 | ACLIMA | | | |
| 5176851 | ACLIMA | | | |
| 86490308 | SENSORY SCIENCE | | | |
| 86490318 | SENSORY SCIENCE | | | |
| 86490310 | LIVE AWARE | | | |
| 86490317 | LIVE AWARE | | | |
| 87212182 | ACLIMA EI | | | |
| 87212187 | ACLIMA EI | | | |
| 87314156 | ACLIMA ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE | | | |
| 87314157 | ACLIMA ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE | | | |
| | 5032285 5060192 5176851 86490308 86490318 86490310 86490317 87212182 87212187 87314156 | | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5102952401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5108419800

Email: trademarks@cobaltlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nate A. Garhart
Address Line 1: 1912 Bonita Avenue

TRADEMARK

900460443 REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0624

| Address Line 4: | Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94704 | | | |
|----------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nate A. Garhart | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nate A. Garhart/ | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/31/2018 | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | |

source=SVB Security Release Aclima Trademarks#page1.tif source=SVB Security Release Aclima Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0625

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS ACLIMA INC.

Silicon Valley Bank (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Aclima Inc. in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 22, 2017 executed by Aclima Inc. in favor of the Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2017 in Reel/Frame 6016/0801.

Dated: 7/3//18

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Mark Turk

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0626

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS ACLIMA INC.

SCHEDULE A

| MARK | SERIAL NO./REG. No. | FILING DATE | REGISTRATION DATE | |
|---|-------------------------|-------------|-------------------|--|
| ACLIMA | 86/161,926 5,032,285 | 01/09/2014 | 08/30/2016 | |
| acLima | 86/490,320 5,060,192 | 12/24/2014 | 10/11/2016 | |
| acLima | 86/490,321 5,176,851 | 12/24/2014 | 04/04/2017 | |
| SENSORY SCIENCE | 86/490,308 | 12/24/2014 | N/A | |
| SENSORY SCIENCE | 86/490,318 | 12/24/2014 | N/A | |
| LIVE AWARE | 86/490,310 | 12/24/2014 | N/A | |
| LIVE AWARE | 86/490,317 | 12/24/2014 | N/A | |
| ACLIMA EI | 87/212,182 | 10/21/2016 | N/A | |
| ACLIMA EI | 87/212,187 | 10/21/2016 | N/A | |
| ACLIMA ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE | 87/314,156 | 01/26/2017 | N/A | |
| ACLIMA ENVIRONMENTAL INTELLIGENCE | 87/314,157 | 01/26/2017 | N/A | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 07/31/2018